506810128 08/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6856947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEWART & STEVENSON MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	07/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEWART & STEVENSON LLC	
Street Address:	55 WAUGH DRIVE, SUITE 1000	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17101721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819743458

Email: ramos@AL-IP.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKLAR PLLC

Address Line 1: 238 S. EGRET BAY BLVD. # 386
Address Line 4: LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIRBY.029001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLANCA RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=Kirby029#page1.tif source=Kirby029#page2.tif

PATENT 506810128 REEL: 057144 FRAME: 0813

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, Stewart & Stevenson Manufacturing Technologies, LLC ("Assignor") agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to:

STEWART & STEVENSON LLC

a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, all of Assignor's rights in the following patent applications:

HIGH CAPACITY LOW RESTRICTION DIESEL GENERATOR AIR FILTRATION SYSTEM

U.S Application No. 17/101,721 - Filing Date: November 23, 2020 CA Application No. 3,100,877 - Filing Date November 26, 2020

the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, US and foreign, and all future applications and patents that claim priority to this application, and all divisional application, continuations, continuation-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, extensions, renewals, and similar rights and properties, the right to file applications claiming priority to this application (US and foreign), and the right to sue for past and future infringement.

- 2. Assignor shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- This Patent Rights Assignment is binding on Assignor and its successors, heirs and assigns
 for the benefit of STEWART & STEVENSON LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware
 corporation, and its successors and assigns.

Stewart & Stevenson Manufacturing Technologies, LLC

Ay Commission Expires
March 7, 2023

10750 Telge Rd.
Houston, TX 77095

By:
Name: Joseph N. Renièrs

Title: President
Date: 07 - 26 - 2021

On July 26th, 2021, Joseph N. Renièrs acknowledged this Patent Rights
Assitgement before me.

Notary Public for the State of Jeyas
My commission expires 03 - 07 - 2023

My commission expires 03 - 07 - 2023

Page 1 of 2

Stewart & Stevenson LLC 55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000

Houston TX-77007

Hi Reniers

Title: President

Date: <u>()</u>1-26-2021

2021, Joseph H.

acknowledged this Patent Rights

Assignment before me.

MARY LOU ANDERSON Notary ID #2335315 My Commission Expires

March 7, 2023

Notary Public for the State of 74xas My commission expires 03-07-2023